CROWDER SUPPLY CC, INC. - 8495 ROSLYN ST. - COMMERCE CITY, CO 80022 - TOLL FREE B88-883-5144 - www.crowdersupply.com

LPP 10 HD

Hydraulic Post Puller

Extracteur de poteau hydraullque

Hydraulischer Pfahlzieher
Extractor hidraulico de postes
Extractor hidraulico de postes
Estrattore di pali idraulico
Hydraulisk Paeleoptiraekker

LPP 10 HD

Spare parts list

Liste de piéces de rechange
Ersatzieilliste

Lista de piezas de repuesto.
Lista de pecas

Listino ricambi
Reservedelsliste

©Copyright 2005

ATLAS COPCO CONSTRUCTION TOOLS AB
NACKA « SWEDEN

www.atlascopco.com

;Jf"’w"m

2006-08
No 3392 5049 74 b



o A|dENSIOpMOI MMM ~ L 5-€88-888 FTHL T10L - 22008 0D "ALID ADHIWNOD = LS NATSOM §6¥8 = "ONI ‘00 ANddNS YITMOUD




CROWDER SUPPLY CO, INC. - 8495 ROSLYN ST, - COMMERGE CITY, CO 80022 - TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 - www.crowdersupply.com

Fig. No. Ordering No Quantity Description Contents Dimensions

No.defig. Référence Quantité Déscription Sommaire Dimensions

Abb. Nr. Bestelinummer Anzahl Beschreibung Inhalt Abmessungen

Num de fig. Nim. Pedido Cantidad Descriction Indice Bimensionas

Fig. No Encomenda No Quantidade  Descripgao Gontefido Dimensdes

No rif, No Cat. Quantita Descriction Contenuto Dimensiont

Fig. Nr Bestel nr. Aantal Omschrivning Inhoud Afmetingen

Kuva nr. Titaus nro. Lukum&aard  Nimitys Sisdltd Mitat

Fig. nr. Bestillingsnummer Antal Beskrivelse Indhold Dimensioner

Fig. nr, Bestilingsnummer Antall Beskriveise Innhold Dimensjonar

Fig. nr. Best. nummer Antal Beskrivning innehall Dimensicner
LPP 10 HD

1 3371 8100 20 1 Supporting root

2 3371 8100 22 1 Frame

3 3376 1000 48 2 Screw M16x40, Use Loctite 245

4 3371 8101 38 2 Bushing insert

5 3371 8107 08 1 Short-link chain 1.0m, 7x22 -

6 3371 8107 03 4 Plastic tip

7 3371 8101 03 1 Piston rod

8 3371 8101 04 1 Cross block

9 3371 8101 06 1 Piston

10 3371 8107 00 1 Seal ag70

iR 3371 8107 07 1 Nut M24x1.5

12 3371 8107 05 2 Pin g20x40

13 3371 8101 00 1 Cylinder tube

14 3371 8101 05 1 Plate

15 3371 8107 01 4 Wear ring @80/85x9.5

16 3376 100019 2 O-ring 064x3

17 3371 8101 02 1 Cylinder bottom

18 3371 8131 41 3 Plug Rec 14’

19 3371 8137 08 1 Wiper 240/650x7/10

20 3371 8137 07 1 Seal @40/48x8

21 3371 8107 02 2 Wear ring 240/45%x5.5

22 3371 8107 09 5 Nut M14x1.5

23 33718177 18 5 Washer o114

24 33718101 07 4 Stay bolt

25 3371 8187 05 2 O-ring g14x2

26 3371 8101 20 1 Hydraulic tube

27 3377 0163 75 4 Sealring Bonded ring 3/8”

28 3377 0005 09 2 Nipple 3/8 BSP Male — Male

29 3371 8051 37 1 Quick-release coupling Female

30 3371 8101 01 1 Cylinder head

31 3371 8107 04 1 Valve

32 3371 8107 14 O-ring 29.25x1.78

33 33718107 10 Screw M5x30




Optional equipment

woo Addnsispmois' mmm - i G-£88-888 F3H4 TI0L - ZZ008 0D ‘ALID IOHUIWAIOD - LS NATSOH §6¥8 - 'ONI ‘00 A1ddNS HIAMCHD




CROWDER SUPPLY €O, INC, - B435 ROSLYN 5T, - COMMERCE CITY, CO 80022 - TOLL FREE 888-883-5144 - vww.crowdersupply. com

Fig. No. Ordering No Quantity Description Conienis Dimensions
No. de fig. Référence Quantité Déscription Sommaire Dimensions
Abb. Nr, Bestelinummer Anzahl Beschreibung Inhalt Abmessungen
Nim de fig. N(m. Pedido Cantidad Descrictidn Indice Dimenstones
Fig. No Encomenda No CQwantidade  Descripgao Contefido Dimensdes
No rif. No Cat. Quantita Descriction Contenuto Dirmensioni
Fig. Nr Bestalnr. Aantal Omschrivning Inhoud Afmetingen
Kuva nr. Tilaus aro. Lukumaard  Nimitys Sisaltd Mitat
Fig. nr. Bestillingsnummer Antal Beskrivelse incdhold Dimensioner
Fig. nr. Bestillingsnummer Antall Beskrivelse innholtd Dimensjener
Fig. nr. Best. nummer Antal Beskrivning Innehall Dimensicner
LPP 10 HD

34 3371 8051 38 1 Quick-release coupling Male
35 3371 8101 23 1 Screen
36 3371 8107 13 4 Screw Max12
37 3377 0004 89 8 Washer 8
38 3371810125 2 Bushing
39 3371 8101 30 1 Guide bar, right
40 3371 8101 29 1 Guide bar, left
41 3371 8101 33 1 Prism
42 3371810715 2 Pin #8x18
43 33718101 27 1 Lever block
44 33718101 28 1 Lever support
45 3371 8055 04 1 Screw M8x16
46 3371 810023 1 Safety bracket
47 3371 8051 55 2 Screw M8x25
49 3371817765 2 Screw M8x50
50 ) 1 Data plate

] Not delivered separately/ Non disponible en pigces de rechange/ Nicht separat lieferbar/ No se entrega como repussto/

Non fornible separatamente/ N&o & vendid/ Niet atzonderlijk levercaar/ Den paréxetai jexvristd/ El toimiteta
erikseen/ Leveres ikke separal/ Leveres ikke som reservdel/ Leveraras af som reservdel

Optional equipment/ Equipment en option/ Sonderzubehdr/ Equipos opcionales/ Equipamento
opcional/ Attrezzatura opzionale/ Extra uitrusting/ Set gegikno episkeuno/ Lisdvarusteet/
Ekstra udstyr/ Ekstrautstyr/ Extrautrustning

3371 8101 40
3371 8101 41
3371 8101 42
33718101 45

— . = D

Extension pipe
Lever

Pipe

Prism

for soft soils
0.8m
im




CROWDER SUPPLY CC, INC. - 8495 ROSLYN ST. - COMMERCE CITY, CO 80022 - TOLL FREE 858-883-5144 - www.crowdersupply.com

Use only authorized parts. Any damage or malfunction caused
by the use of unautherized parts is not coverad by Warranty or
Product Liability.

Nutiliser gue des pidéces approuvées. Tout endommagement
ou fonctionnement défectueux résultant de I'utilisation de
piéces non approuvées n'est pas couvert par Garantie et
responsabilité du produit.

Nur zugelassene Teile verwenden. Schiden oder
Funktionsstor-ungen, die auf die Verwendung nicht
zugelassener Teile zurlickzuflihren sind, fallen nicht unter die
Garantie- cder Produkthafiungsbestimmungen.

Solo se pueden usar piezas autorizadas. Cualquier dafio o
funcionamiento defectuoso causado por el uso de piezas no
autorizadas no se cubrepor [a Garantia o fa Responsabilidad
del Producto.

Use apenas pegas autorizadas. Qualquer avaria cu mau
funcionamento motivade pelo uso de pegas nao & coberto
por garantia ou responsabilidade de riscos causados pelo
produto.

Usare solamente parli autorizzate. | danni o disturbi del
funzionamento causati dalluso di parii non autorizzate, nen
sono coperti dalfla Garanzia né dalf Assicurazione del
prodotto.

Gebruik uitsluitend geautoriseerdeonderdelen. Schade of
gebreken veroorzazkt door het gebruik van niat-
geautoriseerde anderdelen vallen niet onder de garantie of
de produkt-aansprakelijkheid.

Xrhsimopoieite mono egkekriména gjartgmata. Tyxon
katastrofq q blabh h opoia prokaleftai apd th xrgsh mh
egkekriménvn ejarthmatvn den kaldptetai apé thn
Egguhsh g thn Eyutnh Proféntow.

Kayta vain hyviksyttyja varaosia. Takuu ja tuctevastuu eivat
korvaa hyvaksymattdmien varaosien kéytosta aiheutuvia
vauricita tai oimintahdirigita.

Brug kun autoriserede dele. Enhver skade eller fejlfunktion,
der skyldes brugen af ikke-autoriserede dele, er ikke
deekiet af garantien eller produktansvarsforsikringen.

Bruk bare godkjente deler.-Enhver skade elier funksjonstsil
som skyldes bruk av ikke godkjente deler dekkes ikke av
garanti eller produktansvar.

Anvand endast godkanda reservdelar. Skada eller
funktionsfel som beror pa anvéndning av ef godkénda
reservdelar técks inte av garantidtaganden eller
preduktansvar.

Any unauthorized use or copying of the contenis or any .part
thereof is prohibited. This applies in particular to trademarks,
medel denominations, part numbers and drawings.

Toute utilisation ou reproduction non autorisée du contenu,
ou ¢'ung partie du contenu, est illicite. Cela s'applique
particulierement aux marques déposées, aux désignations
de modétes, aux numéros de piéces et aux plans.

Unbefugier Gebrauch oder das Kopieren des Inhaits, auch
auszugsweise, ist verboten. Dies gilt besonders fiir
Warenzeichen, Modellbezeichnungen, Teilnummern und
Zeichnungen. .

Esta prohibido cualquier use o copia ng autorizada del
contenido o de cualquier parte de éste. Esto se aplica en
especial a marcas regisiradas, denominacionas de modelos,
némeros de piezas y dibujos.

Qualquer utilizagéo néo autorizada ou copia de gualquer
peca € expressamente proibida. Isto alica-se em
particular 4s marcas registadas, denominagéc dos
modelos, referéncia de pegas e desenhos.

E’ vitata qualsiasi forma d'uso o copiaiura non autorizzata
del contenute, anche parziale, con particolare riguardo ai
marchi di fabbrica, alle denominazioni dei madelli, ai
numeri delle parti ed at disegnl.

Niet-geautoriseerd gebruik of kopiéren van de inhoud of
een deel daarvan is niet toegestaan. Dat galdt in het
bijzonder voor handelsmerken, model-benamingen,
onderdeel nummers en tekeningen.

Tyxon mh ejoysiodothménh xrgsh q antigrafq tvin
periexoménvn opoioydgpote mérayw foy parontow
apagoretetai. Ayto fsxuei idialtera sta sqmata
katateuénta, tiw onomasiew montélvn, toyw ariumoiw
antallaktikdn kai ta sxediagrammata.

Sisélldn tai sen osan luvaton kayitd tai kopicinti on
kielletty. Tama koskee erityisesti tavaramerkkej&, mallien
nimi&, osanumeroita ja piirustuksia.

Enhver ikke-autoriserst brug eller kopiering af indholdet eller
nogen del deraf er forbudt. Dette gaslder iszer varemaerker,
modelbetegnelser, reservedelsnumre og tegninger.

Enhver ikke godkjent bruk eller kopiering av innholdet elier
noen del av det er forbudt. Dette gielder i seerlig grad
varemerker, modelibetegnelser, delnummer og tegninger.

Ej i forvag godkind anvandning eller kopiering av innehéllet
elter del av detta &r forbjuden. Betta galler speciellt
varumérken, modellbeteckningar, reservdelsnummer och
ritningar.



